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Tariff Notice No. 1979/162—Application for Variation of Approval

NorTick is hereby given that an application has been made for variation of a current approval of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Rates of Duty Effective
Port | Appn. Tariff Goods Part | List
No. Item II | No.
Normal Pref. Ref. From To
CURRENT APPROVAL:
48.07.151 Texon and Bontex boards, when declared by Free .. | 334/ 1/7/78 | 30/9/83

a manufacturer for use by him only in
making cap peaks or insoling of footwear
REQUESTED APPROVAL:
H.O. 54757 | 48.07.151 Texon paper board, when declared by an
importer for use in the manufacture of cap
peaks or insoling for footwear

The identification references to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.
H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated
by the identification reference on or before 25 October 1979. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application
number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 4th day of October 1979.
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs,

Tariff Notice No. 1979/163—Applications for Exclusion from Determination

Norice is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister of
Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Rates of Duty Part
Port | Appn. Tariff Goods 1I
No. Item Ref.
Normal Pref.
H.O. 54662 | 40.14.021 | P.S.I.—Link seal, end seals models C, FW, S, W, Gask O seats and 30t Aul 20t
flange insulation sets Can 20t
NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of DC 20t
duty prescribed under Tariff item 40.14.029, or at the rates of duty
prescribed under Part TI of the Tariff, Reference 99
H.O. 54599 | 84.20.001 | Autopack Model 372 automatic weighing machines used for weighing 40t Aul Free
and filling of foodstuffs, confectionery, etc., into bags and boxes Can 301
NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of DC25¢%
duty prescribed under Tariff item 84.20.009, or at the rates of duty
prescribed under Part 11 of the Tariff, Reference 10
H.O. 54704 | 84.45.001 | Timesavers automatic abrasive band linishing machine, model 113 to be 40t Aul 20t
used for linishing of aluminium extrusion and flat stock Can 257
NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of DC25%
duty prescribed under Tariff item 84.45.009, or at the rates of duty
prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10
tor such lower rate of
duty as the Minister
may in any case direct

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.
H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated
by the identification reference on or before 25 October 1979. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application
number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 4th day of October 1979,
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs,



